REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv320
INVITATION : 019

ITEM COMM COMM D/0

NUM TY/PS ST NUM
001 20 90 A232 108-1-043
118-1-259
136-1-017
136-1-019
136-1-021
136-1-023
136-1-025
136-1-026
136-1-027
136-1-028
136-1-029
136-1-030
136-1-031
136-1-032
136-1-033
136-1-034
136-1-035
139-1-274
142-1-180
142-1-182
142-1-184
148-1-293
148-1-295
148-1-297
148-1-299
148-1-301
148-1-303
148-1-305
148-1-307
148-1-309
148-1-311
148-1-313
148-1-315
148-1-317
002 20 90 A232 124-1-029
126-1-210
126-1-215
126-1-216
139-1-266
003 20 90 A232 112-1-115
112-1-117
126-1-205
126-1-207

QUANTITY
(LBS

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS /7 RUN

D/0
-—--DESTINATION----—
CITY

ST

F/V DIVISION

: 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING
01701

VENDOR NAME

CONTRACT
NUMBER

PRICE
(LBS

PER
)

PAGE :

1

PROCESSING DATE: 12/18/06
PROCESSING TIME: 14:34:24

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
QTY CITY ST

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON

JAMESTOWN
JAMESTOWN
JAMESTOWN
JAMESTOWN
JAMESTOWN

CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL

MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA
MCCAIN FOODS USA

CAVENDISH FARMS,
CAVENDISH FARMS,
CAVENDISH FARMS,
CAVENDISH FARMS,
CAVENDISH FARMS,

NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT

120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069

120275070
120275070
120275070
120275070
120275070
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EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
EASTON ME
JAMESTOWN ND
JAMESTOWN ND
JAMESTOWN ND
JAMESTOWN ND
JAMESTOWN ND



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

004 20 90 A232

005 20 90 A232

006 20 90 A232

: Fv320
: 019

D/0

NUM
126-1-208
126-1-211
126-1-212
126-1-213
126-1-214
137-1-112
137-1-114
139-1-270
142-1-170
142-1-172
142-1-174
142-1-176
142-1-178
112-1-123
112-1-125
112-1-112
112-1-119
112-1-122
112-1-137
206-1-072
206-1-073
206-1-074
108-1-044
136-1-016
136-1-018
136-1-020
136-1-022
136-1-024
136-1-036
136-1-037
136-1-038
136-1-039
136-1-040
136-1-041
136-1-042
136-1-043
136-1-044
136-1-045
139-1-275
139-1-276
142-1-181
142-1-183

QUANTITY
(LBS

40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS /7 RUN

D/0
---DESTINATION--
CITY

CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL
CONNELL

CALDWELL
CALDWELL

PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER

EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON

ST

F/V DIVISION

: 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING
01701

VENDOR NAME

NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT

NOT BOUGHT
NOT BOUGHT

MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS

MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS
MCCAIN FOODS

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069

120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
120275069
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120275069
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PROCESSING DATE: 12/18/06
PROCESSING TIME: 14:34:24

PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER
PLOVER

EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON
EASTON

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
QTY CITY ST



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE : 3
REFERENCE : AMSR34 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 12/18/06
PROCESSING TIME: 14:34:24

ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv320 COMMODITY GROUP : 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING
INVITATION : 019 ANALYSIS /7 RUN 01701
D/0
ITEM COMM COMM D/0 QUANTITY ——-DESTINATION---- CONTRACT PRICE PER CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
142-1-185 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-294 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-296 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-298 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-300 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-302 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-304 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-306 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-308 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-310 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-312 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-314 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
148-1-316 40,000 EASTON ME MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 EASTON ME
007 20 90 A232 112-1-116 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
112-1-118 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
126-1-204 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
126-1-206 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
126-1-217 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
126-1-218 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
126-1-219 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
126-1-220 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
137-1-111 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
137-1-113 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
137-1-115 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
139-1-265 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
139-1-271 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
139-1-272 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
139-1-273 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
142-1-171 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
142-1-173 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
142-1-175 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
142-1-177 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
142-1-179 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-065 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-066 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-067 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-068 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-069 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-070 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-071 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-072 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-073 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-074 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT

253-1-075 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE : g

REFERENCE : AMSR34 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 12/18/0
PROCESSING TIME: 14:34:24
ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv320 COMMODITY GROUP : 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING
INVITATION : 019 ANALYSIS /7 RUN 01701
D/0
ITEM COMM COMM D/0 QUANTITY ——-DESTINATION---- CONTRACT PRICE PER CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
253-1-076 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-077 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-078 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-079 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-080 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-081 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-082 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-083 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
253-1-084 40,000 CONNELL WA NOT BOUGHT
008 20 90 A232 112-1-124 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-126 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-127 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-128 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-129 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-130 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-131 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-132 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-133 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-134 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-135 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
112-1-136 40,000 CALDWELL ID NOT BOUGHT
009 20 90 A232 112-1-113 40,000 PLOVER WI MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 PLOVER W1
112-1-114 40,000 PLOVER WI MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 PLOVER Wl
112-1-120 40,000 PLOVER WI MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 PLOVER Wl
112-1-121 40,000 PLOVER WI MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 PLOVER Wl
206-1-071 40,000 PLOVER WI MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 PLOVER W1
206-1-075 40,000 PLOVER WI MCCAIN FOODS USA 120275069 $ 0.0700 40,000 PLOVER Wl
010 20 90 A232 126-1-209 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND CAVENDISH FARMS, 120275070 $ 0.0695 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND
126-1-221 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND CAVENDISH FARMS, 120275070 $ 0.0695 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND
126-1-222 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND CAVENDISH FARMS, 120275070 $ 0.0695 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND
139-1-267 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND CAVENDISH FARMS, 120275070 $ 0.0695 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND
139-1-268 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND CAVENDISH FARMS, 120275070 $ 0.0695 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND
139-1-269 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND CAVENDISH FARMS, 120275070 $ 0.0695 40,000 JAMESTOWN ND
TOTAL INVITATION : 6,480,000
TOTAL CANCELLED : 0
TOTAL ADJ. INVITATION : 6,480,000

TOTAL AWARDED : 3,640,000



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC

REFERENCE : AMSR34
ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv320
INVITATION : 019

ITEM COMM COMM D/0
NUM TY/PS ST NUM

TOTAL EXTRA

QUANTITY
(LBS)

ADDITIONAL TO CURRENT D/O(*) :

NEW D/0 NUMBERS(**)
EXTRA - NO D/0S
TOTAL UNAWARDED

2,840,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS /7 RUN

D/0
---DESTINATION--
CITY

ST

F/V DIVISION

: 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING
01701

CONTRACT

VENDOR NAME NUMBER

PRICE PER
(LBS)

PAGE : 5
PROCESSING DATE: 12/18/06
PROCESSING TIME: 14:34:24

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
QTY CITY ST



REPORT NO.: MZK03124
REFERENCE : AMSR23

ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv320
INVITATION : 019
INV/PUR TYPE - DE

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS
CAVENDISH FARMS, INC.
5855 3RD STREET SE
JAMESTOWN ND 58402 1980

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOOD
COMPANY, INC. DBA LAMB
KENNEWICK WA 99336 0000

MCCAIN FOODS USA, INC.
2275 CABOT DRIVE
LISLE IL 60532 0000

NUMBER OF VENDORS OFFERING
NUMBER OF VENDORS RECEIVING CONTRACTS

* A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
LISTED ON INVITATION

*x

PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS
F/V DIVISION
COMMODITY GROUP : 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING
ANALYSIS /7 RUN 01701

VENDOR BID *

NUMBER STATUS COMMODITY TYPES **
1349 A 20

1299 N 20

0690 A 20

PAGE : 1
PROCESSING DATE: 12/13/06
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:49



REPORT NO.: MZK03136
REFERENCE : AMSR26

ANNOUNCEMENT ~ : FV320
INVITATION 2 019
CONSTRAINT
VENDOR* NUMBER
0690 1
2
1299 1
2
1349 1

* FROM LOG OF BIDDERS
** LISTED ON INVITATION
*** COMPUTER GENERATED

CONSTRAINT
TYPE

PCIMS - BIDDER CONSTRAINTS AWARD LIST
F/V DIVISION

: 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS / RUN

CONSTRAINT
UNITS

017/ 01

AWARD
UNITS

11

COMMODITY
TYPE/PS**

2090

PLANT***

PAGE : 1
PROCESSING DATE: 12/13/06
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:49

SHIPPING SHIPPING PLANT/BID
PERIOD*** POINT*** NUMBER***



REPORT NO.: MZKO03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE : 1

REFERENCE : AMSR30 F/V DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 12/13/06
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:49

ANNOUNCEMENT : Fv320 COMMODITY GROUP : 89 BULK FRESH PROCESSING

INVITATION : 019 ANALYSIS /7 RUN 01701

a (¢ (€] 4 (€ (6 (€4 (8 (€] 10
VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VENDO%—NUM VE&DO%—NUM
ITEM DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER

ZONE NUM  CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
00 001 ME21310 * 0690
0.0700
00 002 ND40580 * 1349
0.0695
00 005 WI63500 * 0690
0.0700
00 006 ME21310 * 0690
0.0700
00 009 WI63500 * 0690
0.0700

00 010 ND40580 * 1349



